 DINergy™ MDP30/50 SERIES
www.micronpower.com                  +1 630.516.1222  Rev: 060412
       Features
 Compact size, DIN Rail Mounting
 100-240Vac auto-select input
 Overcurrent, shortcircuit and overvoltage protection
 DC OK- LED status indicator
 Parallel operation capable
 UL 508, UL60950/IEC 60950 compliant
 UL 1604 Class 1, Div. 2 Grps.  A, B, C, D (30 watt)
 3 year warranty
Applications
Micron DINergy™ power supplies are suitable for process control systems, mechanical equipment, transport
equipment, vending service equipment, building automation, and electronic/electrical instrumentation.
Specifications
Model
Output
voltage
Adjust range
Output
current
Total power
MDP30-24-1 24 V 22-28 V 1.25 A
30W MDP30-15-1 15 V 14-18 V 2 A
MDP30-12-1 12 V 10-14 V 2.5 A
MDP30-5-1 5 V 4.5-5.5 V 4 A 20W
50W MDP50-24-1 24 V 22-28 V 2.27 - 1.79 A
MDP50-12-1 12 V 10-14 V 5.00 - 3.57 A
Input voltage  100-240 VAC,  -10% to +6%
Connector Size 12-22 AWG
Input Frequency 47-63 HZ
Connector Types: